## Hall of the House of Representatives

84th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2003 Amendment Form

## Subtitle of House Bill No. 1424

## Amendment No. 2 to House Bill No. 1424.

Amend House Bill No. 1424 as engrossed, H2/12/03:

Add Representative Bright as a cosponsor of the bill

AND

Page 5, line 2, delete "<u>claims or judgments</u>" and substitute "<u>claims</u>, judgments, or attorneys' fees or costs"

AND

Page 10, line 24, delete "<u>occurred</u>, and" and substitute "<u>occurred or the</u> <u>county where the person injured or killed resided at the time of the injury</u>, <u>and</u>"

AND

Page 10, line 32, delete "<u>period</u>," and substitute "<u>period or was self-insured for the relevant period</u>,"

AND

Page 11, delete line 8 and substitute the following: "<u>injury occurred or</u> where the person injured or killed resided at the time of the injury."

AND

Page 13, line 32, delete "claimant," and substitute "claimant immediately,"

AND

Page 13, delete line 36

AND



Page 14, delete lines 1 through 8 AND Page 14, delete line 9, and substitute the following: "(b) Any amount left unpaid as a result of the fund being depleted" AND Page 14, line 12, delete "(c)(1)" and substitute "(c)" AND Page 14, delete lines 14 through 18 AND Page 14, delete lines 31 through 36 AND Page 15, delete lines 1 through 36 AND Page 16, delete lines 1 through 7 AND Page 16, line 9, delete "20-10-1921" and substitute "20-10-1919" AND Page 16, line 24, delete "20-10-1922" and substitute "20-10-1920" AND Page 16, line 28, delete "20-10-1923" and substitute "20-10-1921" AND Page 16, delete lines 32 through 36 AND Page 17, delete lines 1 through 7 AND Appropriately renumber the subsequent section.

The Amendment was read \_\_\_\_\_ By: Representative Bond KLT/JMB - 031220030805 JMB376

Chief Clerk